

Ⓢ  
C.A.No. 2965 OF 1997  
.UP 10 2; Draft, smtst; -n -PA4 -dFX-NORMAL -y -e; dumbp  
L.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....R  
Item No.2 COURT No. 3 SEC.XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.5-6 IN CIVIL APPEAL No.2965/1997 @@  
EE

State of Rajasthan Appellant (s)

VERSUS

The Spenco(I) Ltd. & Ors. Respondent(s)  
(With appln. under sections 17 & 29 of the Indian Arbitration Act, 1940 read with section 151 CPC and accepting English Translation and direction and O.R.)

With I.A.8-9(Applns.for directions and exem.from filing OT)

Date : 07.01.2002 This appeal was called on for hearing today.@@

AA

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.B. PATTANAIK  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.P. SETHI

For Appellant (s) Mr. D.Dave,Sr.Adv.  
Mr.Ranji Thomas,Adv.for  
Mr. J.M.Rao,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr.P.N. Misra,Sr.Adv.  
M/s.B.V.Desai,Anand Kumar and Ms.S.Kakkad,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.  
.SP2

In view of the application filed indicating that a sum of Rs.99,43,080.00 has already been deposited with the District Judge, Jaisalmer.

It is stated that part of the same amount has already been remitted. The balance amount now lying in deposit with the District Judge, Jaisalmer may be remitted back to the Registry of this Court so as to reach within two weeks from today. There is a serious dispute about the alleged amount of Rupees Fifty Five Lakh and odd alleged to have been paid to the State. Mr. Dave appearing for the State wants to file the application in objection to the aforesaid application. The same objection may be filed within two weeks from today.

Put up after three weeks.

.SP1  
(Y.P.Dhamija) (Suneet Bala Sharma)  
Court Master Court Master