

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.3

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
IA 12 & 13/2010 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2965 OF 1997

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

THE SPENCON (I) LTD & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

Date: 25/02/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Appellant(s) Dr. Manish Singhvi, Addl.AG
Mr. D.K. Devesh, Adv.
Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice to Jitendra Patel, who has filed a
guarantee before this Court for a sum of `55,23,548/- to
be served through the High Commission, Kenya.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master