

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

THE SPENCON (I) LTD & ORS

Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 29.04.2013, when the Ld. Registrar's was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Counsel for the Appellant granted four weeks time as a last chance for taking fresh steps against the unserved respondents.

List the matter on 25.07.2013."

It is submitted that Counsel for the petitioner has not taken any steps so far.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 26th day of April, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR