

â ITEM NO.14

COURT NO.11

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 2965/1997

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE SPENCON (I) LTD & ORS  
(Office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date : 30/07/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ajay Chaudhary,Adv.  
Mr. Ankit R.Kothari,Adv.  
Mr. Irshad Ahmad ,Adv.(NP)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Bhargava V. Desai ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As requested, one week's time, as a last chance,  
is granted to deposit the amount as directed by the Court  
and to take steps to serve upon the unserved respondents.

(SUMAN WADHWA)  
AR-cum-PS

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Suman Wadhwa  
Date: 2014.08.01  
11:33:19 IST  
Reason: