

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Civil Appeal No(s). 2965/1997

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE SPENCON (I) LTD & ORS
(office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date : 15/12/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Irshad Ahmad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Bhargava V. Desai,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant states that

cost has already been paid and he shall file proof
thereof within two days.

(RAJESH DHAM)
COURT MASTER

(PARDEEP KUMAR)
AR-CUM-PS

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Rajesh Dham
Date: 2014.12.16
16:59:31 IST
Reason: