

ITEM NO.18

COURT NO.6

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 2965/1997

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE SPENCON (I) LTD & ORS
(Office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date : 17/04/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv. (Not Present)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, Adv. (Not Present)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Two weeks' time is granted to learned counsel
for the appellant to file proof of deposit of costs
with the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee.

List thereafter.

(Neeta)
Sr. P.A.

(Pardeep Kumar)
A.R.-cum-P.S.