

N ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.11

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

I.A. No. 12 & 13/2010 in Civil Appeal

No(s).2965/1997

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE SPENCON (I) LTD & ORS

Respondent(s)

(For directions and office report)

Date: 26/08/2015 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Appellant(s)

Mr. S.S. Shamsbery, AAG, Rajasthan  
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Perused the Office Report dated 4-8-2015.

As a last opportunity, four weeks' time is granted to the learned Additional Advocate General appearing for the State of Rajasthan to serve the respondent as also to file proof of costs of Rs.500/- with the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee. List the I.A.s after four weeks.

(VISHAL ANAND)

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)

Signature Not Verified

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER

Digitally signed by

Vishal Anand

Date: 2015.08.27

10:13:23 EAST

Reason: