

b ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.11

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No. 12 & 13 in Civil Appeal No(s). 2965/1997

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE SPENCON (I) LTD & ORS

Respondent(s)

(For directions and office report for direction)

Date: 23/11/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Appellant(s)

Mr. S.S. Shamsbery, AAG Rajasthan
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Ishu Prayash, Adv.
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.
Ms. S. Spandana Reddy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of letter circulated by the learned counsel for the appellant, the Interlocutory Applications are adjourned for four weeks for compliance of Order dated 28-9-2015.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Vishal Anand
Date: 2015.11.23
16:34:43 EASST
Reason: