

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.6

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No. 12 AND 13/2010 in Civil Appeal No(s). 2965/1997

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE SPENCON (I) LTD & ORS

Respondent(s)

(Appln(s) for directions and office report for direction)

Date : 11/03/2016 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Amit Sharma,Adv.  
Mr. Ishu Prayas,Adv.  
Ms. S. Spandana Reddy,Adv.  
Ms. Ruchi Kohli,AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Bhargava V. Desai,AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Perused the letter circulated by the counsel for the  
appellant.

Call after eight weeks.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)  
COURT MASTER

(SHARDA KAPOOR)  
COURT MASTER